UNOFFICIAL COPY

95573220

DEF T-00 wETORGTHG $33.048
Tt TRAM &5 DR/2R/N5 1703000
DY LG PSS R227
CO0r CHINTY RECORDER

LoaN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREFMENT ~ ])
2%

20- o Gl w (DK

This 1s a loan. Modification and Extension Agreement
("Agreement”} dated ag of April 30, 1995 by and between the Harris
Bank Hinsdale, National ‘Agsociation ("Mortgagee"); the Harris Bank
Hinsdale, National Associalion formerly known as First National
Bank of Hinsdale, as Trustee veder Trust Agreement dated September
6, 1584 and known as Trust No. L<900 ("Mortgagor"); and Lucille E.

Bekta ("Co-Obligorx").

Mortgagee has heretofore made & loan to Mortgagor and Co-
Obligor in the original principal sum cf One Million Fifty Five
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,055,000)00). Mortgagor's
obligation tc repay said loan is evidenced iy a promissory note
{"Note") dated October 5, 1990, and renewal Note dated November 1,
1992, and is secured by a mortgage ("Mortgage") aated October 5,
1990 and recorded October 9, 1990 in the Recorder's Office of Cook
County, Illinois as Doucument No.. 90490640, mortgaging, g;anting,
and conveying to Mortgagee that certain parcel of land, and the
improvements thereon, located in Cook County, Illinois and iegally

described on Exhibit A hereto.

1¢§32“?£E§5;£;

As additional security for the loan, the following documents
have peen executed and delivered to Mortgagee:

: 1. Agsignment of Leases and Rents made by Mortgaqor

' to Mortgagee dated October 5, 1990 and recorded Gctober 9,
1990 in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illincis as
Document 904906413,

BOX 333-CT!




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. Collateral Assignment dated October 5, 1990 of
.y '100% of the beneficial interest in and to Harris Bank
¥ Hinsdale, National Association, tormerly known as first
W National Bank of Hinsdale, Land Trust dated September 6, 1984
A and known as Trust No. L-900 containing property commonly
i known as 145th Street and Crawford Avenue, Midlothian,
Illinois executed by Lucille E. Bekta.

3. Collateral Asgsignment dated November 1, 1992 of
100% of the beneficial interest in and to Harris Bank
Hinedale, National Association, formerly known as First
National Bank of Hinsdale, Land Trust dated September 6, 1984
and Kimwn as Trust No, L-900 containing property commonly
known ags. 145th Street and Crawford Avenue, Midlothian,

Illinois executed by Lucille E, Bekta.

(said Note, Mortgage “and additional documents are hereinafter
referred to as the “Loar Documents")

Mortgager and Co-Obligoy  have asked the Mortgagee to extend
the maturity date of the Note and Mortgagee is willing to extend
the maturity date of the Note on the terms and conditions set
forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, ond of the mutual promises
herein get forth, the parties hereto ‘acknowledge and agree as

follows:
<&
1. The balance of the principal indebledness remaining &q
from time to time outstanding shall hereaf:er bear interest “}
at the rate of one and one-half percent (1.50%)-over Harris QE
Bank Hinsdale, National Asgociation prime rate of interest as b!
set from time to time and shall change as and when {here is a :}

change in said prime rate. The prime rate of intereat-as of
the date of this Agreement is nine percent (9.00%).

2. Beginning May 1, 1995, Mortgagor and Co-Obligor
agree to pay monthly installments in the sum of $2,000.00
principal, plus interest on the first (1st) day of each and
every month until the principal indebtedness and all accrued
interest and other charges have been paid in full,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

' 3. Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the
contrary, the entire principal balance then outstanding, and
all accrued interest and other charges, shall be due and
payable on May 1, 19%6 (the "Maturity Date").

4, None of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan
Documents shall be prejudiced by reason of this Agreement and
this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the
Loan Documents upon the property covered thereby.

-

with /three (3) market analyses conducted by state certified
real estate brokers or appraisers within sixty (60) days of
signing ol this extension.

5. Mortgagor and/or Co-Obligor must provide Mortgagee

6, Mortoagor and/or Co-Obligor must have the service
of a professional leasing firm under contract for the purpose
of procuring a fenant for the vacant sgpace previously
occupied by Perry Drag within sixty (60) days of the signing
of thig extension.

7. Prior to the exacution of this Loan Modification
and Extension Agreement Mortoagor and/or Co-Obligor must
deliver to Mortgagee a Suborainztion Agreement from Edward
Paliatka with respect to the improOvements made to the subject
property and which agrees not to ‘ask,-demand, sue for, take
or receive all or part of the sums he ‘has advanced to pay for
such improvements.

8. Mortgagor and Co-Obligor hereby aChnowledge and
agree that the Loan Documents remain in full force and
effect, except as they have been expressly modifizd by the
termg of this Agreement. In all other respects not
incongistent with this Agreement, the terms of the  Loan
Documents are hereby ratified and reconfirmed.

LZZRLESE




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Agreement
this v " day of A/ .. , 1995,

1 ¢ provisiona apnearing on the ronrnHarrl? _ Bank Hinsdale, Natl?nal
fidecfu. asceporated heveinAssociation  formerly known as  First

by refern.: _-_;_',\1 ars hersby made & paryNational Bank of Hinsdale as Trustee
of Ahis dovumont. under Trust Agreement dated Sept. 6,
1984, and known as Trust No. L-90C

‘ '.,. £ 4 ,I’//.'/'-,..
Tit16: Assistant Vice President

Title: fBava oo s

IN WI}'NESS WHERECF, Co-viligor has executed this Agreement
this /7% day of /71 Y\, 1995,

- \ /] . /
B /{)}
W’L( (_ﬂ : ‘C_\;“‘ ¢ Aty

Lucille E. Bekts

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagee has executed Lhie Agreement
this gf/"‘ day of Y , 1995,

I AN N

Harris Bank Hinsdale, National
Association

2

BY : ,\-jr“,,,.(“ s
Titlé: ‘;‘\/




F—'"—_"

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document 1s mads are exacated by HARRID 300K Hperdslp oe 2nn 70 ct s aanthe
express upderstardinn and Ageeement of e paT oo hargtn thoinl=ton B2 H S e s Bt same
nat persoraly,, i anty os suchas e, end shat, any'ung hoeen 4 the contrary notwathztanding, each and
alt ot the irtemenies papresan{ahinog, wartanties. covenants, agreements and undoriakings herein
cortainad are ntended not ae thewnerennal indemmities representations. warrantics, Covanants or
undertatengs of HARKYS BANK Hinsadle, .o far the purpose of binding HARKIS BANK Finsdale persorally,

but are made and intengad for the purpose-ci Linding onrly that porten of the Trust Property  descrnbeg

netein and this document is executed and deiveratby HARRIS JANK Hincdale not in its awn right, put
solely at the arectinn of the party having power of cirerton over the trust 200 e th2 exareise of tha powers

confaread ppon HARRS BANK Hinstale a5 such Trugtte, 2od that no peraeent atilite e socumed by, nov
shali na guserded agoingt HARR'S BAMK Hingdzls of 85 adepiu or emper s wiriene of £0 200cant of ds

mak g of execpling oy dagement oF DN 30L0unt OF 3ny IRCesiniy oo pies rten . BEEnty 0o e,
agreement o gadettakeng Pereri comtamed, inclumng, Tat 0ot GaA 1o en ity tarvigtatens of (e
Comiptenenses Eayireanpntal Keepete2, Gumrorsitaa ind o an b 3red i7ED 32 U S G Secnnn 9A01
¢l as amended or any oize et county, BintE ar fadared s grdinarces, sodas ar ragulztions
pectanmn o the Tegst Propetty oriathe cee and plouraney shoresd Do snh daliting F any, being
eae sy waved ang ek ed s fetier ungaesined S B A AR sl andivid ally,

Cras Trustae shall have mo abhigaticn 10 cwe to the pesfarnanca or nonsporiariance of aby ngimarty,
TERESERiAnGN WANARty COVnANT AETIEMEnt OF undertaxing neven contalnad, and cial not b8 setig for
any action or non action [aken in violation thereot 1t 1S tiurther prowiCed, Dowaver, that thil paragrapn shell
not imparr the enforceabiiny, or adversely atfect tne obipations of any other signatories hereiv o vnaer any
saparate Instrumant of adoption or guarantee nor otherwise impair the validity 9t any iNGBLIECNeSs

8vidsnced oF secured by this document excapt as axpressly sat tartit -

-,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois )
County of Du Page )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Csunty, in the
g

State of Illinois, do hereby certify that e T A ., Who is
dvf of Harris Bank Hinsdale, National
Association and Awic e’ Taeiisa , Who 18 /aes o e e

of the same corporation, personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
guch ‘ Ay and (382N T e
respectively, appeared before me this day in persen and
acknowledges. that they signed and delivered the foregoing
inatrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein

get forth.

Given under my . hand and seal this day of

Y . 1995,

Augphg mips 7 prm

Notary Public’ QIO (1} 40 1V 1S DIBNd AWV
S3INOM W Y13ONY

“v3S I0I430

ar AN ARRAAREPRAR

State of Illinois )
County of DuPage )

I, the undergigned,a Notary Public in and for said County and the
State of Illinois, hereby certify that Lucille E. Bekta,
personally known to me to be the same persor whose name 18
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befzre me this
day in person and acknowledged that she signed and aslivared the
said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for Lhe vees and
purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and officlal- seal
this /47¢ day of Frta ol . 1995,

_ C
K4 '::;./ / y -’ A
/,:_@-.L SIS A ‘ o
Notary Public

EDW-"\HS\ RI o
IPEMA
mmmr PUBLIC STATE OF HLINO}
COMMESION £XF. JUNE 23,1997

I A M AN N




UNOFFICIAL COPY

&
N
X
5
2]
)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illincis )
County of Du Page J

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State of Illinecis, do hereby certify that &/ S PR
who is the e L of Harris Bank Hinsdale, National
Association, personally known to me to be the sawme person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _- % ¢ .«
N T appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument
as hig free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
the cormoration for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given dnder my hand and seal this /¢ " day of A4 .-/ ,
1995,
§  “ORVICIALYE EALT
) Y, ! Janet 1lute
F"./.»} LT -2 - { Nﬂfﬂr_\‘ Pu. ;'C, Slate of I'linols |
Notary Public 1&@5‘-3:\fvnﬁmna1m5.
A AN PR AA AP




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

BLOCK 15 {EXCEPT WEST 120 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT EAST 17 FEET
THEREOF) IN MANUS MIDLOTHIAN PARK SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH EAST
1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
P.I.N.: 28-10-214-016-0000

Commonly known ag.’ 145th Street and Crawford Avenue,
Midlothian, .10

Prepared by and mail to:
Tot SinineTt
Harris Bank Hinsdale

50 S, Lincoln Street
Hinsdale, IL 60521

6

L85G



UNOFFICIAL COPY -

@00 Vo e TRedond




